
2017 OSCAR GRANT XC INVITATIONAL 

MIDDLE SCHOOL GIRLS 

MAPLEWOOD HS 

Aug. 31, 2017 

68 DEGREES AND MOSTLY OVERCAST 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find 

the performance of a specific individual or team.  

 

                                      Last updated Aug. 31, 2017 5:30 PM 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 

 

  1 Mineral Ridge            35    1    5    8   10   11   30       14:26.9  2:41.7 

  2 Maplewood                59    3    4    6   15   31            15:12.4  4:58.0 

  3 Pymatuning Valley        68    2    9   17   19   21   22       15:37.5  3:09.3 

  4 Lakeview                 88    7   13   14   20   34   35       16:19.8  5:23.9 

  5 Garfield                111   16   18   24   26   27   28   29  17:17.6  2:15.4 

  6 Badger                  125   12   23   25   32   33   36       17:57.3  3:40.3 

 

Individuals 

 

 PLACE         FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

 

 

1. Mineral Ridge 

    1  Sylvia Traw, 8           12:59.3    6:30 

    5  Moriah-Ruth Toth, 8      13:55.2    6:58 

    8  Olivia Jackson, 8        14:12.8    7:06 

   10  Kazia Miller, 7          15:26.2    7:43 

   11  Olivia Rossi, 8          15:41.0    7:50 

   30  Krista Capito, 8         18:31.9    9:16 

Total Time = 1:12:14.5     Total Places = 35 

 

2. Maplewood 

    3  Baylie Starcher, 8       13:41.7    6:51 

    4  Marissa Ventura, 8       13:51.5    6:56 

    6  Abbey Nay, 8             13:55.6    6:58 

   15  Emily Butler, 7          15:53.5    7:57 

   31  Addison Cheshire, 7      18:39.7    9:20 

Total Time = 1:16:02.0     Total Places = 59 

 

3. Pymatuning Valley 

    2  Josey Miller, 8          13:39.7    6:50 

    9  Julia Krznaric, 8        15:13.3    7:37 

   17  Brielle Bogardus, 7      16:07.5    8:04 

   19  Kali Siembor, 8          16:18.0    8:09 

   21  Morgan Lockwood, 7       16:48.9    8:24 

   22  Rieane Zajac, 7          17:09.5    8:35 

Total Time = 1:18:07.4     Total Places = 68 

 

4. Lakeview 

    7  Hailee Hoover, 8         14:04.3    7:02 

   13  Emily Bennett, 8         15:44.9    7:52 



   14  Eliza Farr, 7            15:47.6    7:54 

   20  Caitlin Mark, 7          16:33.7    8:17 

   34  Tristen Salyard, 7       19:28.1    9:44 

   35  Karryn Lamp, 8           20:06.4   10:03 

Total Time = 1:21:38.6     Total Places = 88 

 

5. Garfield 

   16  Molly Morrissey, 7       15:59.2    8:00 

   18  Caitlin Lutz, 8          16:15.1    8:08 

   24  Lenci Blohm, 8           17:44.9    8:52 

   26  Allee Blohm, 7           18:14.2    9:07 

   27  Maddie Moncoveish, 7     18:14.5    9:07 

   28  Maggie Fogel, 7          18:15.1    9:08 

   29  Sophia Walz, 8           18:27.7    9:14 

Total Time = 1:26:27.9     Total Places = 111 

 

6. Badger 

   12  Ally Penn, 7             15:44.2    7:52 

   23  Kara Polon, 7            17:14.5    8:37 

   25  Emily Stanhope, 7        18:02.8    9:01 

   32  Julianna Miller, 8       19:20.2    9:40 

   33  Brooke Polon, 8          19:24.4    9:42 

   36  Hannah Bontrager, 7      24:06.1   12:03 

Total Time = 1:29:46.1     Total Places = 125 

        TEAM     

 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          

 

Top 

 

    1     1  Sylvia Traw, 8           12:59.3    6:30  Mineral Ridge         

    2        Chloe Dean, 8            13:37.0    6:48  McDonald              

    3     2  Josey Miller, 8          13:39.7    6:50  Pymatuning Valley     

    4     3  Baylie Starcher, 8       13:41.7    6:51  Maplewood             

    5     4  Marissa Ventura, 8       13:51.5    6:56  Maplewood             

    6     5  Moriah-Ruth Toth, 8      13:55.2    6:58  Mineral Ridge         

    7     6  Abbey Nay, 8             13:55.6    6:58  Maplewood             

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
    8     7  Hailee Hoover, 8         14:04.3    7:02  Lakeview              

    9     8  Olivia Jackson, 8        14:12.8    7:06  Mineral Ridge         

   10        Bria Rupe, 7             14:32.2    7:16  McDonald              

   11        Brooklyn Swiger, 8       14:41.2    7:21  Bristol               

   12        Riley Dietrich, 8        14:51.5    7:26  Jefferson Area        

   13        Riley Matig, 8           15:04.2    7:32  McDonald              

   14     9  Julia Krznaric, 8        15:13.3    7:37  Pymatuning Valley     

   15        Marie Ragozzino, 7       15:25.5    7:43  Girard                

   16    10  Kazia Miller, 7          15:26.2    7:43  Mineral Ridge         

   17    11  Olivia Rossi, 8          15:41.0    7:50  Mineral Ridge         

   18    12  Ally Penn, 7             15:44.2    7:52  Badger                

   19    13  Emily Bennett, 8         15:44.9    7:52  Lakeview              

   20    14  Eliza Farr, 7            15:47.6    7:54  Lakeview              



   21    15  Emily Butler, 7          15:53.5    7:57  Maplewood             

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
   22    16  Molly Morrissey, 7       15:59.2    8:00  Garfield              

   23    17  Brielle Bogardus, 7      16:07.5    8:04  Pymatuning Valley     

   24    18  Caitlin Lutz, 8          16:15.1    8:08  Garfield              

   25    19  Kali Siembor, 8          16:18.0    8:09  Pymatuning Valley     

   26    20  Caitlin Mark, 7          16:33.7    8:17  Lakeview              

   27    21  Morgan Lockwood, 7       16:48.9    8:24  Pymatuning Valley     

   28        Paige Chinn, 7           16:54.6    8:27  Ravenna Brown         

   29    22  Rieane Zajac, 7          17:09.5    8:35  Pymatuning Valley     

   30        Rebecca Stratton, 7      17:12.2    8:36  Ravenna Brown         

   31    23  Kara Polon, 7            17:14.5    8:37  Badger                

   32    24  Lenci Blohm, 8           17:44.9    8:52  Garfield              

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
   33    25  Emily Stanhope, 7        18:02.8    9:01  Badger                

   34        Anjalena Exline, 8       18:10.5    9:05  McDonald              

   35    26  Allee Blohm, 7           18:14.2    9:07  Garfield              

   36    27  Maddie Moncoveish, 7     18:14.5    9:07  Garfield              

   37    28  Maggie Fogel, 7          18:15.1    9:08  Garfield              

   38    29  Sophia Walz, 8           18:27.7    9:14  Garfield              

   39    30  Krista Capito, 8         18:31.9    9:16  Mineral Ridge         

   40        Aly Wakefield, 7         18:34.5    9:17  Girard                

   41        Marina Cella, 7          18:36.4    9:18  Girard                

   42        Rebecca Nottingham, 7    18:39.3    9:20  Garfield              

   43    31  Addison Cheshire, 7      18:39.7    9:20  Maplewood             

   44        Isabella Folio, 8        18:42.3    9:21  Garfield              

   45        Kayla Sabitino, 7        18:46.8    9:23  Garfield              

   46        Keerstyn Ruppel, 7       18:55.2    9:28  Ravenna Brown         

   47        Madelyn Stonestreet, 7   19:04.6    9:32  Garfield              

   48        Julia Agnew, 7           19:08.9    9:34  Jefferson Area        

   49    32  Julianna Miller, 8       19:20.2    9:40  Badger                

   50    33  Brooke Polon, 8          19:24.4    9:42  Badger                

   51    34  Tristen Salyard, 7       19:28.1    9:44  Lakeview              

   52        Nora Trent, 7            19:51.4    9:56  Garfield              

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
   53    35  Karryn Lamp, 8           20:06.4   10:03  Lakeview              

   54        Mary Bonamase, 7         20:28.3   10:14  Girard                

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
   55        Nevah Kempf, 7           22:39.2   11:20  Garfield              

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
   56    36  Hannah Bontrager, 7      24:06.1   12:03  Badger                

 

Return to home page.  

main.html

